EAC Mini EACIL20-IoT Gateway with Expansion Modules
EAC mini (EACIL20) is an industrial IoT gateway with low power consuming Intel® Apollo Lake
processor and excellent expansion possibilities. Expansion module offers rich options from additional
serial interfaces, CANBus, DIDO to Wi-Fi and 4G LTE. Wireless connectivity and all necessary
connectors allow the EAC mini (EACIL20) to send data from manufacturing facilities directly to cloud
server. Compact size and rich expansions make EAC mini to be suitable for IoT, smart factory and
machine automation applications. The EACIL20 is Microsoft Azure Certified for IoT and AWS IoT
Greengrass Certified.

 2 x USB 3.0, 2 x GbE LAN, 1 x HDMI,
 mSATA expasion
Order information
Connect Everything, Control Everywhere
CPU Intel® Apollo Lake N3350 1.1 GHz
 Intel® Apollo Lake N4200 1.1 GHz (Option)
Graphics Processor Intel® HD Graphics
BIOS Insyde UEFI
Watchdog Timer programmable 256 levels, timer interval 1 to 255 sec.
System Memory 4GB LPDDR3 1866MHz
EMC CE, FCC
IoT Microsoft Azure Certified for IoT
 AWS lot Greengrass Certified
Standards and Certification
OS Windows® 10 IoT Enterprise
 Ubuntu 16.04
EACWSLT-222 WWAN Expansion Board (Single SIM Slot)
EACWSLT-231 3-port RS232/422/485 w/ isolation
EACWSLT-232 16-Channel Digital I/O w/ isolation
EACWSLT-233 2-port CANBUS w/ isolation
EACWLST-234 3 -port USB 2.0
EACWLST-235 2-port RS232/422/485 w/ isolation
EACWLST-236 2-port Giga-LAN
EACWLST-237 WWAN Expansion Board (Dual SIM Slot)
Quick Start Guide     915211101025
Driver CD     91711110100O
Terminal Block 2 pin to 2.5Ø Female Adapter Cable 94J602G020K2
Open Wire Cable with terminal block 2 pin connector 94EL02X020E0